

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3407 OF 2024

Subhash S/o. Mahesh SharmaPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through Public ProsecutorRESPONDENT
And Anr..

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4218 OF 2025

Basantidevi Maheshkumar Sharma And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4181 OF 2025

Subhash Mahesh SharmaPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8742 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 3407 OF 2024

Nirmala (niru) Subhash SharmaPETITIONER

V/S

Subhash S/o. Mahesh SharmaRESPONDENT

Adv Ashok M Saraogi a/w Adv. Priti Rao, Adv. Amit Dubey in
WP/3407/2024 and WP/4218/2025 for petitioner
Senior Adv. Seema Sarnaik for petitioner in WP/4181/2025
Adv. ManojJaiswal a/w Adv. Vivek Joshi, Vedant Gurav, Adv.
Rochi Mathur, Adv. Janhvi Patil for Respondent no. 2
Adv. Ketan Joshi, 'B' Panel a/w Adv. Sulbha Chipade, AGP for
State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 18th April, 2026

P.C. :

Stand over dt 21/04/2026 for Supplementary Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)